Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AmSouth Bank		09/07/2006	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Sqwincher Corporation
Street Address:	1409 Highway 45 S
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39701-8737
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1801571	SQWINCHER SERVA STATION
Registration Number:	1830870	FAST PACK
Registration Number:	1254715	THE ACTIVITY DRINK
Registration Number:	1328830	SQWINCHER THE ACTIVITY DRINK
Registration Number:	1313747	SQWINCHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900057728

Fax Number: (480)663-2146

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

480.663.2160 Phone: Email: gbacal@jsslaw.com Correspondent Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Address Line 1:

201 East Washington Street Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn Spencer Bacal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003388 FRAME: 0170

Signature:	/Glenn Spencer Bacal/
Date:	09/12/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=sqwincherAMSouth USPTO Releas	e#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003388 FRAME: 0171

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, AmSouth Bank (hereafter "AMSOUTH"), acknowledges and commits that Universal Industries/Universal Marketing Corporation/The Sqwincher Corporation (hereafter "SQWINCHER") has no outstanding debt owed to AMSOUTH and all prior liens, loans and/or security interests have been cancelled, or terminated, including but not limited to, the security interest granted in the following federal trademark registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
SQWINCHER SERVA STATION	1,801,571
FAST PACK	1,830,870
THE ACTIVITY DRINK	1,254,715
SQWINCHER THE ACTIVITY DRINK	1,328,830
SQWINCHER AND DESIGN	1,313,747

AMSOUTH hereby authorizes SQWINCHER and its agents to take all actions necessary, proper or deemed by them advisable, including but not limited to, the recording of this Release of Security Interest with the appropriate state and federal agencies, if needed, and the filing of Uniform Commercial Code termination statements with respect to any Uniform Commercial Code financing statements filed by or on behalf of any of the AMSOUTH parties and naming any of the SQWINCHER parties as "debtor."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest as of 9/7 , 2006.

AmSouth Bank

3014113_1.DOC(55514.1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003388 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 09/12/2006